Reference:	FOI.3612.20
Subject:	Theatre operating lights
Date of Request:	21 July 2020

Requested:

- 1. What is the number of theatres by hospital within the Health Board?
- 2. What is the number of ITU/Critical Care Beds by hospital within the Health Board?
- 3. How many surgical pendant lights are currently installed in theatres within each hospital. Please will you list the:
 - Hospital location
 - Manufacturer
 - Model
 - Date of installation
- 4. How many surgical operating lights are currently installed in theatres within each hospital. Please will you list the:
 - Hospital location
 - Manufacturer
 - Model
 - Date of installation
- 5. Does the Health Board have an integrated theatre installation within theatres, and has this been rolled out across all theatre locations?

<u>Response</u>:

The information for question 2 is already within the public domain; therefore, Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) has applied an exemption under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as the information is accessible by another means.

The information requested is available on the Welsh Government website.

For ease of reference please click on the attached link, which will take you directly to the statistics for Wales webpage:

https://statswales.gov.wales/Catalogue/Health-and-Social-Care/NHS-Hospital-Activity/NHS-Beds/nhsbeds-by-organisation-site

1. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of theatres by hospital as requested.

Hospital	Number of theatres
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	5
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	9
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	5
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	6

3. Not applicable.

4. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of surgical operating lights currently installed in theatres by hospital, manufacturer, model number and year of installation, as requested.

Hospital	Manufacurer/model	Year Installed
BGH	X2 Starkstrom V16V10	2011
	X2 Starkstrom V16V10	2018
GGH	X 4 - ALM Twin XTen LCH	2004
	Hanaulux Twin 2004/2003 LCH	2004
	Maquet Twin Volista LCH	2017
	ALM Twin Prismatic 7501	2000
	ALM Twin Prismatic 7501	2002
PPH	X2 Maquet Twin Volista	2017
	ALM Twin XTen LCH	2004
	ALM Twin XTen Dual	2004
	Hanaulux Twin Amsterdam/Oslo	1991
WGH	X2 ALM Triple Twin XTen with TFT	2010
	ALM Triple Twin XTen with TFT	2005
	Maquet Twin Volista	2012
	X2 Hanaulux 2005 Solo	2002

5. The UHB confirms that it does not have an integrated theatre installation within its theatres.